

CS No.129/2021
Mohd. Meharban vs. Mohd. Idrish & Ors.

09.07.2021

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the office order bearing No.3973-3989/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021, dated 29.06.2021.

Present : Sh. Kuldeep Gola, learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Matter is fixed for consideration.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC alongwith amended plaint filed on behalf of the plaintiff through email. Physical copy of the same also filed.

Heard on the application. Record perused.

Proposed amendment seems to have occurred due to typographical error. The present suit is at initial stage as the defendants are yet to be summoned. No prejudice would be caused to the defendants if the application of the plaintiff is allowed.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application and in the interest of justice, the application stands allowed. Amended plaint is permitted to be taken on record.

The application is disposed off accordingly.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, to the defendants, on filing of PF/RC/Regd. Post/Approved Courier/Speed Post, for **27.08.2021**. Tracking report be filed. Steps be taken within one week.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.07.2021