

27.08.2021

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the office order bearing No.4793-4800/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021, dated 13.08.2021.

Present : Sh. Kuldeep Gola, learned counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Gaurav Dalal, learned counsel for defendant no.1 and 2 with defendant no.1 and 2 in person.

Sh. Amit Kumar Dhaka, learned counsel for defendant no.3.

Matter is fixed for service of defendants.

Learned counsels for the defendants submit that they have not received the copy of the CD filed by the plaintiff. Plaintiff is directed to supply the same within a week against receiving.

Thereafter, defendants are directed to file written statement and reply to the interim application with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving. Thereafter, plaintiff to file replication, if any with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

List for completion of pleadings / arguments on the interim application, on **26.11.2021**.

**MONA TARDI KERKETTA**  
**ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI**  
**27.08.2021**