

26.11.2021

Present : Sh. Kuldeep Gola, learned counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Amit Kumar Dhaka, learned counsel for defendant no.3 and proxy  
counsel for defendant no.1 and 2.

Matter is fixed for completion of pleadings / arguments on the interim application.

Joint written statement, reply to the interim application, an application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, counter claim, application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, copies of certain documents, as per list and vakalatnama already filed on behalf of defendant no.1 and 2 online on 04.10.2021. The same are filed in physical form today on record. Copy supplied.

Deficient/legible copy, if any be supplied to the plaintiff within three working days.

Written statement and reply to the interim application has been filed on behalf of defendant no.3. Copy supplied.

Plaintiff is directed to file replication, if any with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

**Ahlmad is directed to separate and check the counter claim of defendant no.1 and 2 and register the same as a suit.**

Plaintiff/non counter claimant is directed to file reply/written statement to the counter claim and reply to the interim application within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

List for completion of pleadings on **23.03.2022**.

**MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
26.11.2021**

At 10.55 am

At this stage, Sh. Gaurav Dalal, learned counsel for defendant no.1 and 2 has appeared. He is apprised of proceedings and next date of hearing.

List on date already fixed i.e. 23.03.2022.

**MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
26.11.2021**