

28.05.2022.

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Gola, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mayank Jain, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Vinit Jain,
for defendant no.1 and 2.
None for defendant no.3.

Matter is fixed for completion of pleadings / reply and arguments on the application of defendant no.1 and 2 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Replications to the written statement of defendants have already been filed.

Reply to the aforesaid application has also been filed.

Pleadings are complete.

Ahlmad has again not arranged the file as per the High Court Rules resulting into wastage of precious judicial time. He is directed to arrange the file as per High Court Rules today itself. He is further directed to file written explanation within two working days failing which disciplinary action shall be recommended.

Part arguments on the aforesaid application heard on behalf of defendant no.1 and 2.

List for further arguments on the aforesaid application, on **02.09.2022**, with the connected matter.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.05.2022