

07.09.2022

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Gola, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Annu Arora, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Matter is fixed for further arguments on the application of defendant no.1 and 2 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Arguments heard on the aforesaid application.

List for clarification, if any / orders on the aforesaid application on **24.11.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.09.2022

sk