

06.12.2022

File taken up today on the application of defendant no.1 and 2 under Section 151 CPC for early hearing of the case.

Present: Ms. Annu Arora, learned counsel for applicants/defendant no.1 and 2.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Considering the number of matters daily listed for orders and judgments, shortest possible date was given. Next date of hearing i.e. 11.01.2023 is not a long date. The reason assigned for early hearing in the matter is not sufficient.

Accordingly, the present application is hereby dismissed.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

List on date already fixed i.e. **11.01.2023.**

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.12.2022 pk