

30.01.2023

File is taken up today on an application of defendant under Section 151 CPC for restraining plaintiff from raising any unauthorized and illegal construction and demolish the unauthorized and illegal construction done so far ; from creating any third party interest in the suit property ; from installing any iron gate.

Present: Ms. Annu Arora, learned counsel for applicant/defendant.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Let dasti notice of the present application be issued to plaintiff on filing of PF for **04.02.2023 at 12 noon**. Defendant is directed to collect the dasti notice and serve plaintiff at his end and filed a detailed affidavit regarding service of plaintiff. Steps be taken at the earliest.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.01.2023 pk