

01.05.2023

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Gola, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Annu Arora, learned counsel for defendant no.1 and 2.
None for defendant no.3.

Matter is fixed for clarifications, if any / orders on the application of defendant no.1 and 2 under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Sec. 151 CPC and r/w section 3 and 5 of limitation Act for dismissal of the suit being time barred.

No clarification is required.

List for orders during the course of the day.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.05.2023 pk

At 04.30 pm

Present : None for the parties.

Vide separate order of even date, the aforesaid application of defendant no.1 and 2 is dismissed accordingly.

Parties are directed to file affidavits of admission-denial of respective documents and proposed issues with an advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

List with the connected matter for admission-denial of documents / framing of issues, on **12.07.2023**, the date already fixed in the connected matter.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.05.2023 pk