

20.09.2023

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Gola, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Anu Arora, ld. Counsel for defendants along with
defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 3.

List of witnesses has been filed on behalf of plaintiff along with evidence by way of affidavit of PW Meharban and Asif Ahmed. Copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that due to his personal difficulty since he is suffering from slip disc issue, he could not file the affidavit within the time given by the court. In view of the reason given by ld. Counsel for plaintiff, the delay in filing the affidavit is condoned.

An application moved by plaintiff under Section 151 CPC and under Section 65/66 of Indian Evidence Act seeking directions to defendant no. 1 and 2 to file the original documents of the property in question.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 submits that she wish to file reply to the same. Same be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for disposal of applications on 09.11.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.09.2023 sb