

CS129/21

MOHD. MEHARBAN Vs. MOHD. IDRISH

04.03.2024

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Gola, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Anu Arora, Ld Counsel for defendant no.1 and 2  
along with defendant no.1 and 2.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff submits that he is not well as  
suffering from fever and cold.

Witness/plaintiff is directed to appear in person on next  
date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 15.05.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
04.03.2024