

CS129/21

MOHD. MEHARBAN Vs. MOHD. IDRISH

15.05.2024

Present: Sh Kuldeep Gola, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff along with the plaintiff.
Ms. Annu Arora, Ld Counsel for defendants along with defendants.

PW1 examined. Cross-examination is deferred at request of ld Counsel for defendants as husband of the counsel is admitted in the hospital.

At request, put up for cross-examination of PW1 on 05.08.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.05.2024