

CS 129/21
MOHD. MEHARBAN Vs. MOHD. IDRISH

21.04.2025

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Gola, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Annu Arora, Ld. counsel for D-1 and D-2.
None for D-3.
ASI Ravi Kumar in person.

PW-7 Sh. Lakshman Singh is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Despite directions of DCP, SHO concerned has not appeared nor caused the production of record. Let bailable warrants be issued against SHO, Seelampur to be executed through DCP concerned in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with like surety, returnable for 05.08.2025.

Previous cost imposed vide order dated 30.01.2025 paid.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
21.04.2025