

CS 129/21  
MOHD. MEHARBAN Vs. MOHD. IDRISH

05.08.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1 & 2.  
None for D-3.

**None has been appearing for D-3 for last two dates. None appears today. Thus, it appears that D-3 is not contesting the present matter and is thus proceeded ex-parte.**

PW-8/Harender Malik examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Plaintiff does not wish to lead any further evidence. Thus, PE is closed.

List for DE on 03.11.2025 and 06.11.2025. Contesting defendants to file affidavits in evidence of all their witnesses in one go at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing with advance copy to other side.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
05.08.2025