

CS 129/21
MOHD. MEHARBAN Vs. MOHD. IDRISH

03.11.2025

(Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode)

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2 through V.C with D-2 in person.
D-3 is ex-parte.

Defendants seek some time to lead DE. One more opportunity granted. List for DE on 16.03.2026 and 17.03.2026. Long date is given as both the parties refused to come on common ground qua a shorter date.

Date of 06.11.2025 is cancelled.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.11.2025