

CS 129/21
MOHD. MEHARBAN Vs. MOHD. IDRISH

16.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2 through V.C.
D-3 is ex-parte.

Despite this being the second block date given to the defendants for filing evidence, no evidence affidavit is filed. Now a third opportunity is sought by the defendants to lead DE.

Subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid to the plaintiff, last and final opportunity is granted to the contesting defendants to lead DE.

Date of 17.03.2026 is cancelled.

Let affidavit in evidence of all defence witnesses be filed within 4 weeks from today with advance copy to other side, failing which defendants shall pay a further cost of Rs. 10,000/- to the plaintiff.

On such payment, contesting defendants shall have a further time of 4 weeks to file their affidavits.

List for DE on 01.06.2026 and 02.06.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.03.2026